

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION

## JACOB K. JAVITS FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM (Title VII, Part A, Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended) FINAL PERFORMANCE REPORT

Dear Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program Coordinators:

Enclosed please find the instructions and forms necessary to complete your Final Performance Report (FPR) for the Fiscal Year (FY) XXXX Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program. Attachment B of your FY XXXX grant award notification requires all institutional grant recipients to submit a final performance report within 90 days after the end date of the grant. The U.S. Department of Education is requesting information on students who received Jacob K. Javits fellowships through a grant to your institution that began on September 1, XXXX, and ended on August 31, XXXX. Please be sure to complete and submit the enclosed report form on or before the due date, [insert date].

**NOTE:** You are not required to submit a FPR by [insert date] if your FY XXXX project period has been extended beyond August 31, XXXX. **However, you will need to provide information on any student within that cohort within 90 days after the extended end date of your grant.** 

This FPR for the Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program is used to collect information that will help the U.S. Department of Education to assess the Javits program's accomplishments towards meeting the requirements of the Government Performance and Results Act (GPRA). The two GPRA performance measures for the Javits program are:

- 1. Time to degree completion for Javits Fellows will be less than the national average of 7.5 years
- 2. The percentage of Javits Fellows obtaining graduate degrees will be greater than the national average (30%)

The GPRA efficiency measure for the Javits program is:

1. The Federal cost per terminal degree (Ph.D., M.F.A.) awarded for the Javits Fellowship Program

Other data collected by the report will provide valuable information on how the fellows finance the remainder of their graduate education beyond the 4-year performance period of the Javits fellowship and the types of employment they pursue. As a Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program Coordinator, obligation to respond to this FPR is required to obtain or retain Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program benefits.

## **Definitions:**

<u>Budget Period</u> - A one-year interval of time within a project period, which exists for budget reporting purposes.

<u>Project Period</u> - The four-year period that is the total length of the grant.



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION

Please feel free to contact program officers Carmen Gordon (<a href="mailto:carmen.gordon@ed.gov">carmen.gordon@ed.gov</a>) and Sara Starke (<a href="mailto:sara.starke@ed.gov">sara.starke@ed.gov</a>) with any questions. Thank you for your help and hard work in helping to administer the Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program!